

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23064/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2011 in WP
No.2466/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P PRINCIPAL SEAT AT
JABALPUR)

SRRAK-REIPL-JV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23762 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23966 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Utpal Majumdar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Bose, Adv.
 Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kalyan Kr. Bandopathyay, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
 Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate accepts notice on behalf
of the respondents.

Let notice be issued to the remaining respondents.

In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain
status quo, as it is obtaining today.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within one

week thereafter.

List thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER